Receipt No.: 3271807

**Date:** 31/05/2022 **Amount:** Rs.4500/-

**Application No:** 5469723

#### FORM TM- A

#### The Trade Marks Act, 1999

# Application For Registration Of a Trademark On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

Temp. Ref. No: 7275769

Temp. Ref. No: 7275769			
NATURE OF APPLICATION:	A TRADE MARKS APPLICATION		
APPLICATION FILED AS:	Small Enterprise		
FEE:	4500		
APPLICANT			
Applicant No.	1		
Name	VALZON INDIA MARKETING PRIVATE		
Name 	LIMITED		
Address	NT 275 Saket Nagar F. NO.102, Indore		
Address	MP 452018 IN		
Country	India		
Jurisdiction	MUMBAI		
	M-3, Sharda Colony, Shakti Nagar,		
Address for Service	Jabalpur-482001 (M.P.).		
Mobile No.			
Email Address	iprjbp@gmail.com		
Nature of Applicant	Body Incorporate		
Legal Status	Body Incorporated		
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):			
Name	NEERAJ NAGAR		
Address	M-3, Sharda Colony, Shakti Nagar,		
Address	Jabalpur-482001 (M.P.).		
Nature of Agent	Registered Trademark Agent		
Registration No.			
MARK DETAILS	•		
Category of Mark	DEVICE		
Trade Mark	VALZON		
Imago Description	Logo with Combination of Sky Blue and		
Image Description	Red Colour		
	<u> </u>		

Trademark Image:	ZÓN			
IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN HINDI OR ENGLISH				
Language	English			
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE THE TRADEMARK, IF ANY				
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE				
	Description: Advertising, business			
Class: 35	management, business administration,			
	office functions.			
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	Proposed to be used			
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION OR STATEMENT				
	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts			
VERIFICATION	are true to best of my knowledge and			
	belief.			

Date

31-05-2022 06:11 PM

Digitally Signed By NEERAJ NAGAR

for NEERAJ NAGAR



#### भारत सरकार Government of India सूक्ष्म, लघु एवं मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises



## UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE



UDYAM REGISTRATION NUMBER	UDYAM-MP-23-0052248			
NAME OF ENTERPRISE	M/S VALZON INDIA MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED			
TYPE OF ENTERPRISE *	MICRO ( Based on FY 2019-20 )			
MAJOR ACTIVITY	SERVICES (Trading)			
SOCIAL CATEGORY OF ENTREPRENEUR	GENERAL			
NAME OF UNIT(S)	S.No. Name of Unit(s)  1 M/S VALZON INDIA MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED			
OFFICAL ADDRESS OF ENTERPRISE	Flat/Door/Block No. Village/Town Road/Street/Lane State Mobile	NT 275 INDORE Saket Nagar MADHYA PRADESH 6260821022	Name of Premises/ Building Block City District Email:	M/S VALZON INDIA MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED  F. NO.102 INDORE INDORE, Pin 452018 valzonindia@gmail.com
DATE OF INCORPORATION /			12/05/2021	

DATE OF INCORPORATION / REGISTRATION OF ENTERPRISE

13/05/2021

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PRODUCTION/BUSINESS

13/05/2021

NATIONAL INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION CODE(S)

SNo.	NIC 2 Digit	NIC 4 Digit	NIC 5 Digit	Activity
1 46 - Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles			46909 - Other non-specialised wholesale trade n.e.c.	Trading
2	73 - Advertising and market research	7310 - Advertising	73100 - Advertising	Services

#### DATE OF UDYAM REGISTRATION

25/05/2022

This certificate is temporarily generated based on data of AY 2020-21 due to non-availability of data of AY 2021-22. This will be updated on receipt of data of AY 2021-22. Disclaimer: This is computer generated statement, no signature required. Printed from https://udyamregistration.gov.in & Date of printing:- 30/05/2022

For any assistance, you may contact:

1. District Industries Centre: INDORE (MADHYA PRADESH)



<sup>\*</sup> In case of graduation (upward/reverse) of status of an enterprise, the benefit of the Government Schemes will be availed as per the provisions of Notification No. S.O. 2119(E) dated 26.06.2020 issued by the M/o MSME.

2. MSME-DI:

INDORE ( MADHYA PRADESH )

Visit: www.msme.gov.in; www.dcmsme.gov.in; www.champions.gov.in



Follow us @minmsme & (f) (5) @msmechampions







#### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

### **Certificate of Incorporation**

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 and sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

The Corporate Identity Number of the company is		
	*	
		*
	Digit	al Signature Certificat

For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Companies
Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the company on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the company can be verified on <a href="https://www.mca.gov.in">www.mca.gov.in</a>

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:



<sup>\*</sup> as issued by the Income Tax Department



#### TM-48 TRADE MARKS ACT, 1999

Agent Code No. 33463

## FORM OF AUTHORIZATION OF AN AGENT

[Section 145; Rule 21]

M/s VALZON INDIA MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED a Company registered under Companies Act, 2013, having its Registered office at NT 275 Saket Nagar F. NO.102, Indore MP 452018 IN, Through its Authorised Signatory Mrs. Preeti Shrivastav D/o Indrajeet Shrivastav Aged About 38 Years, R/o Ayodhya Bypass, Barkheda, Piplani, Bhopal- 462021 (M.P) Who is Duly authorized to execute this Power of Attorney,

Hereby Authorize :-

Mr. Neeraj Nagar, Practicing Company Secretary and Registered Trademark Agent of M/s Neeraj Nagar & Associate, Having its office at M-3, Sharda Colony, Shakti Nagar, Jabalpur (M.P) - 482001 to act as my/our agents for filing of new applications and necessary registrations of all my/our applications, conduct oppositions, to maintain registrations in force and to attend to all post-registration works connected with all my/our applications and registrations and I/we request that all notices, requisitions and communications relating thereto may be sent to such agents at the above address.

I/We hereby ratify all the acts done by the said agents so far in the above matter.

1/We hereby revoke all previous authorizations, if any in respect of the same matter or proceeding.

All communications relating to this application may be sent to the following address in India:

"Neeraj Nagar"

Trade Mark Agents

M-3, Sharda Colony, Shakti Nagar, Jabalpur (M.P)

Email: iprjbp@gmail.com

Dated this 31 , 05 2022

Signature: Preet Shirvestown

Designation: Director

Accepted by:

Neeraj Nagar Trade Mark Agents

To.

The Registrar of Trade Marks,

The Office of Trade Marks Registry

DELHI/MUMBAI/KOLKATA/CHENNAI/AHMEDABAD